

03.11.2016

CS-1990/16

Present: Counsel for parties.

Proxy counsel for Local Commissioner.

Proxy counsel for LC has sought time to file report in the matter.

Heard. Same be filed on or before next date.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Time sought to file WS.

Be put up for awaiting of LC report and filing of WS on behalf of defendant for 23.01.2017. WS be filed within stipulated period.

(Ajay Goel)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.11.2016