

16.03.2017

CS-1990/16

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant.
Pass over for 11.30 sought to file WS. Heard.
Be put up again.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/16.03.2017

16.03.2017

12.30 P.M.

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.
None has appeared on behalf of defendant despite taking pass over
to file WS. Several calls made. Sufficiently awaited.
Hence, defendant is hereby proceeded ex-parte.
Be put up for ex-parte evidence on 13.07.2017.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/16.03.2017