

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Dhaiya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for appellant that during the course of the day, he shall be filing his Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant.

On the other hand, it is submitted by the Proxy Counsel for the respondent that today the main counsel is not available.

Let in these circumstances, put the present appeal for arguments on **26.08.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2025