

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

The matter is listed for exparte PE.

Plaintiff/ PW is partly examined in chief as PW1, further chief deferred due to want of documents.

At request, list the matter for further examination in chief of PW1 on **07.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.11.2025